
2024-2025 Belmont University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-13   Conf: 15-5   Home: 12-3   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 4-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Banks, Jailyn 39-39 1138 29.2 148-375 .395 29-94 .309 178-224 .795 35 112 147 3.8 103 2 129 100 0 49 503 12.9
14 Cheesman, Kendal 39-31 1002 25.7 181-406 .446 76-213 .357 28-39 .718 67 270 337 8.6 70 0 66 57 33 22 466 11.9
35 Holmes, Kendall 37-34 1054 28.5 132-331 .399 64-191 .335 78-89 .876 21 103 124 3.4 55 1 38 56 6 30 406 11.0
00 Jones, Tuti 39-39 1150 29.5 143-332 .431 74-195 .379 39-55 .709 19 121 140 3.6 81 0 104 59 8 89 399 10.2
21 La Chapell, Emily 39-39 1171 30.0 136-348 .391 33-121 .273 26-43 .605 28 79 107 2.7 72 0 99 65 13 48 331 8.5
33 Harrison, Carmyn 39-11 625 16.0 74-142 .521 0-1 .000 47-81 .580 75 107 182 4.7 108 2 41 76 26 31 195 5.0
01 Feltner, Kensley 39-2 416 10.7 47-101 .465 2-18 .111 44-62 .710 31 47 78 2.0 40 0 14 29 4 13 140 3.6
05 Tripp, Sanaa 39-0 561 14.4 54-142 .380 18-56 .321 15-25 .600 19 63 82 2.1 45 0 42 45 7 24 141 3.6
20 Busick, Jacee 36-0 391 10.9 41-93 .441 12-35 .343 6-9 .667 22 38 60 1.7 45 0 9 12 5 13 100 2.8
09 Fuller, Hilary 26-0 131 5.0 20-50 .400 1-13 .077 11-18 .611 4 22 26 1.0 15 0 4 9 13 6 52 2.0
22 Eubank, Quinn 26-0 143 5.5 16-37 .432 3-9 .333 0-4 .000 11 14 25 1.0 15 0 3 9 3 5 35 1.3
04 Suder, Liz 11-0 18 1.6 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 2 1 0 5 0.5
Total 39 7800 200.0 994-2363 .421 313-950 .329 472-649 .727 403 1083 1486 38.1 652 5 550 532 119 330 2773 71.10
Opponents 39 7800 200.0 908-2352 .386 249-838 .297 413-583 .708 428 1025 1453 37.3 627 10 490 589 111 242 2478 63.54

Team Statistics BEL OPP
SCORING 2773 2478
    Points Per Game 71.1 63.5
    Scoring Margin 7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 994-2363 908-2352
    Field Goal Pct .421 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 313-950 249-838
    3PT FG Pct .329 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 472-649 413-583
    FT Pct .727 .708
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.6
REBOUNDS 1486 1453
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 550 490
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.6
TURNOVERS 532 589
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 330 242
    Steals Per Game 8.5 6.2
BLOCKS 119 111
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 14,150 27,610
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-943 16-1,726
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-1,555

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Belmont 695 624 733 721 2773
Opponents 586 590 622 680 2478

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/24 at Kansas St. L 56-82 3,452
11/09/24 at Wichita St. W 75-55 1,187
11/14/24 KENNESAW ST. W 75-47 756
11/17/24 OHIO ST. L 63-67 1,814
11/21/24 at Duke L 47-79 2,147
11/29/24 vs Michigan L 58-68 787
11/30/24 vs Davidson W 69-59 573
12/04/24 at Lipscomb W 63-55 325
12/07/24 MIDDLE TENN. W 65-52 1,219
12/14/24 vs Mississippi St. L 70-73 3,846
12/20/24 at Kentucky L 78-84 3,887

* 12/29/24 BRADLEY W 69-61 1,005
* 01/02/25 at Missouri St. L 55-57 2,093
* 01/04/25 at Southern Ill. W 79-66 302
* 01/10/25 UIC W 67-52 514
* 01/12/25 VALPARAISO W 67-53 1,012
* 01/16/25 at Drake W 80-65 2,874
* 01/18/25 at UNI W 74-60 2,621
* 01/24/25 EVANSVILLE W 90-65 933
* 01/26/25 INDIANA ST. W 88-58 876
* 02/01/25 MURRAY ST. W 96-89 1,087
* 02/07/25 at Valparaiso W 69-41 272
* 02/09/25 at UIC W 64-55 684
* 02/13/25 UNI L 61-73 729
* 02/15/25 DRAKE L 83-88 936
* 02/20/25 at Illinois St. L 63-66 2,489
* 02/23/25 at Murray St. L 78-83 2,196
* 02/27/25 SOUTHERN ILL. W 73-43 407
* 03/01/25 MISSOURI ST. W 67-61 1,031
* 03/06/25 at Indiana St. W 90-69 1,121
* 03/08/25 at Evansville W 75-48 315

03/14/25 vs UNI W 64-46 927
03/15/25 vs Missouri St. W 76-67 1,566
03/16/25 vs Murray St. L 62-83 1,503
03/20/25 MIDDLE TENN. W 64-51 1,009
03/23/25 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 81-80 822
03/27/25 at James Madison W 90-45 1,645
03/31/25 vs Villanova W 66-57 1,643
04/02/25 vs Minnesota L 63-75 1,595

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Belmont University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Cheesman, Kendal 20-19 549 27.5 111-224 .496 45-110 .409 16-22 .727 47 142 189 9.5 43 0 43 34 18 13 283 14.2
23 Banks, Jailyn 20-20 574 28.7 77-179 .430 12-42 .286 83-105 .790 16 58 74 3.7 47 0 73 53 0 28 249 12.5
00 Jones, Tuti 20-20 579 29.0 85-165 .515 40-91 .440 16-24 .667 9 63 72 3.6 45 0 63 31 5 43 226 11.3
35 Holmes, Kendall 18-17 530 29.4 57-161 .354 28-91 .308 39-42 .929 12 54 66 3.7 23 0 20 26 1 13 181 10.1
21 La Chapell, Emily 20-20 602 30.1 61-161 .379 21-55 .382 9-15 .600 16 40 56 2.8 38 0 55 34 8 20 152 7.6
01 Feltner, Kensley 20-2 220 11.0 34-65 .523 1-12 .083 34-46 .739 19 29 48 2.4 26 0 7 14 0 8 103 5.2
33 Harrison, Carmyn 20-2 268 13.4 34-67 .507 0-0 .000 18-37 .486 30 47 77 3.9 53 1 20 42 5 11 86 4.3
05 Tripp, Sanaa 20-0 310 15.5 31-77 .403 12-30 .400 6-12 .500 14 28 42 2.1 22 0 26 23 4 11 80 4.0
20 Busick, Jacee 19-0 204 10.7 28-52 .538 7-16 .438 2-4 .500 12 19 31 1.6 24 0 3 10 4 6 65 3.4
09 Fuller, Hilary 16-0 79 4.9 14-34 .412 0-5 .000 9-14 .643 3 18 21 1.3 11 0 2 5 9 4 37 2.3
22 Eubank, Quinn 13-0 73 5.6 10-22 .455 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 8 5 13 1.0 9 0 2 5 1 3 21 1.6
04 Suder, Liz 6-0 12 2.0 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 2 1 0 5 0.8
Total 20 4000 200.0 544-1212 .449 168-462 .364 232-323 .718 217 560 777 38.9 344 1 315 284 56 160 1488 74.40
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 456-1191 .383 114-435 .262 227-322 .705 211 488 699 35.0 307 5 252 295 46 128 1253 62.65

Team Statistics BEL OPP
SCORING 1488 1253
    Points Per Game 74.4 62.7
    Scoring Margin 11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1212 456-1191
    Field Goal Pct .449 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-462 114-435
    3PT FG Pct .364 .262
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-323 227-322
    FT Pct .718 .705
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 11.4
REBOUNDS 777 699
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 315 252
    Assists Per Game 15.8 12.6
TURNOVERS 284 295
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 160 128
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.4
BLOCKS 56 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.3
ATTENDANCE 8,530 14,967
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-853 10-1,497
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Belmont 369 350 390 379 1488
Opponents 289 296 318 350 1253

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 BRADLEY W 69-61 1005
01/02/25 at  Missouri St. L 55-57 2093
01/04/25 at  Southern Ill. W 79-66 302
01/10/25 UIC W 67-52 514
01/12/25 VALPARAISO W 67-53 1012
01/16/25 at  Drake W 80-65 2874
01/18/25 at  UNI W 74-60 2621
01/24/25 EVANSVILLE W 90-65 933
01/26/25 INDIANA ST. W 88-58 876
02/01/25 MURRAY ST. W 96-89 1087
02/07/25 at  Valparaiso W 69-41 272
02/09/25 at  UIC W 64-55 684
02/13/25 UNI L 61-73 729
02/15/25 DRAKE L 83-88 936
02/20/25 at  Illinois St. L 63-66 2489
02/23/25 at  Murray St. L 78-83 2196
02/27/25 SOUTHERN ILL. W 73-43 407
03/01/25 MISSOURI ST. W 67-61 1031
03/06/25 at  Indiana St. W 90-69 1121
03/08/25 at  Evansville W 75-48 315


